CONTEST NAME: "Chick Fil A Kids Club"

SPECIFIC CONTEST RULES - ONCE DAILY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

105.3 WFRB (Big Froggy 1053) www.forevercumberland.com 242 Finzel Road Frostburg MD 21532

Declared Value of Prize(s): Individually awarded Prize(s) are ONE KIDS CLUB CARD AND ONE ADULT BE OUR GUEST CARD valued at Kid's Meal: \$3.65, Adult Meal: \$6.25.

Forever Media, Inc. through its Participating Radio Station(s), in conjunction with various sponsor(s) and/or prize provider(s) (collectively, "Forever") is conducting a contest named as set forth above ("Contest"). Forever may air contest(s) from time to time which are conducted by Forever's advertisers and other organizations that are not, sponsored or endorsed by, and/or for which, neither Forever, nor its radio stations, participate ("Non-Forever Contest(s)"). For any Non-Forever Contest(s) please refer to the contest rules of the Non-Forever Contest Sponsor. Forever assumes no liability or responsibility in whole or in part for any Non-Forever Contest(s).

1) No purchase or payment necessary. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. Contestant(s) may only qualify one time during this promotion and only one qualifying contestant per household is permitted ("Participant(s) or singularly Participant"). Must be 18 or older to enter.

2) Once daily, every Monday through Friday, Forever's, Participating Radio Station(s) WFRB in Frostburg MD, will conduct its "WFRB KIDS CLUB Contest. Each time the Contest is played on the air, the winning Participant will win a Chick Fil A Gift Card Kid's Meal: \$3.65, Adult Meal: \$6.25. ("Prize"). Each day the WFRB personalityy will pick a new winner from the online submissions, from wfrb.com. That winner is announced and an email is sent to the winner stating that their prize is waiting to be picked up.

3) Any transportation and any other costs or expenses associated with the Prize(s) are the responsibility of the winning Participant(s)

4) Any questions or comments regarding the operation of the Contest must be made in writing to Participating Radio Station(s) Operations Director at the Studio Address.

5) Please also refer to the Forever General Contest Rules ("General" Rules") attached below, which apply in conjunction with these Specific Contest Rules.

6) All Contest Rules are subject to change at the sole discretion of the Participating Radio Station(s) at their sole discretion. Forever retains the right to cancel this Contest for any reason at any time.

7) A copy of the official rules governing this Contest, as well as Forever's General Contest Rules are available at the Participating Studio Address and on the Participating Radio Station(s) website address(s). Copies of the rules can be requested by sending a selfaddressed stamped envelope to the Studio Address.

Copyright © Forever Media Inc.